

Initial Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for half year ended 30 June 2020

(RO'000)	Six months Period Ended 30.06.2020		Six months Period Ended 30.06.2019	
	Group	Parent	Group	Parent
Total Revenues	91,241	69,572	107,106	84,305
Total Expenses (net)*	89,207	67,803	103,170	80,809
Net Income after tax	2,034	1,769	3,936	3,496
Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-200	-
Attributable to Shareholders of Parent Co.	2,034	-	3,736	-

* net of other income

Note: The above financial results are initial and unaudited and not approved by audit committee and Board of Directors.

النتائج المالية الفصلية الأولية غير المدققة للسته شهور المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠٢٠م

فترة ستة شهور المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٩م		فترة ستة شهور المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠٢٠م		ر.ع
الشركة الأم	المجموعة	الشركة الأم	المجموعة	
84,305	107,106	69,572	91,241	اجمالي الإيرادات
80,809	103,170	67,803	89,207	اجمالي المصروفات*
3,496	3,936	1,769	2,034	صافي الأرباح بعد إقتطاع مخصص الضرائب
	-200	-	-	أرباح / خسائر منسوبة إلى حقوق غير مسيطرة
	3,736		2,034	أرباح / خسائر منسوبة إلى مساهمي الشركة

* الصافي بعد الإيرادات الأخرى

ملاحظة: النتائج المالية المشار إليها اعلاه هي نتائج اولية غير مدققة وغير معتمدة من قبل لجنة التدقيق ومجلس ادارة الشركة.



علي سعيد الهيج
الرئيس التنفيذي